
Memo No: -Gs 

1. Project details: 

(iii) Cost of the project. 

2 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE 

3 

Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by the 
State Governments and other authorities 

S.No 

Rs 9800 lakhs approx. 

(i) Short narrative of the proposal and project/scheme for which the forest land is required. 

Construction of police line Ramgarh. 
(ii) Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on a l:50,000 scale map. 

Attached with the proposal. 

(iv) Justification tor locating the project in torest area. 

(v) Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed). 

APPENDIX (See Rule 6) 

(vi) Employment likely to be generated. 
Attached with the proposal. 

RAMGARH, JHARKHAND, INDIA 

FORM -'A' 

Ramgarh district is the only district in the state where Police Line is presently functioning in 

temporary accommodation. The Ramgarh district was formed in the year 2007 and its collectorate 

buiiding was constructed in Chhatermandu mauja. Chhatermandu is iocated ciose to Ramgarh 

town and is strategically located in the centre of the district for movement of forces all across the 

district. The Police line will have facilities for accommodation for the local and outside police forces, 

training facilities for police force etc, magazine for arms & ammunition which requires at least 13 

hectares of land. This much GM land is only available close to the district collectorate in 

Chhatermandu Mauza and is ideal location for construction of Ramgarh Police Line. All the 

administrative offices like collectorate, district court, jail are either located here or nearby. In view 

of its location, it will provide administrative efficiency in police lines are constructed in 

Chhatermandu. Therefore, the construction of Police line in Chhatermandu Mauza is site specific 

considering its strategic location for controlling law and order in the district. The land is GMJJ and 

not a notified forest 

2. Purpose-wise break-up of the total larnd required. 
Component wise breakup 

HOSPITAL 

PART- I 

MORCHA 

Temporary = 1153000 man days. Permanent = 665 

Component 

PARADE GROUND,SALUTING 
BASE, COVERED SHED, SQUAD 

o6/0/2023 

Forest Land 

(ha.) 
1.51 

0.263 
0.003 

Non-Forest Land(ha.) 

0 

01 



4 OVERHEAD WATER TANK, 

6 

7 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Nil 

Nil 

UNDERGROUND WATER TANK, 9 
TOI 

Nil 

ELECTRICAL PANEL & GEN SET 
INTERNAL ROAD 
LAWN & GREEN AREA 
FUTURE EXTENSION 
Reserve Office 

Nil 

Check Post 

Major Sergeant Residence 
Sergeant Residence 

225 Bedded Barrack (3 Block) 
MAGAZINE 

M.T SHED 
PLAY GROUND 
LS GUEST HOUSE 
U.S GUEST HOUSE 
DOCTORS RESIDENCE 
16U.S QUARTER (4 BLOCK) 
16 LS QUARTER (6 BLOCK) 
SERVICE PLAZA 
50 BEDDED BARACK 

Others 

(i) Number of families. 

Total 

(ii) Rehabilitation plan. (To be enclosed). 

0.337 

0.165 

1.993 
1.979 
0.08| 

Signature 

0.266 
0.025 
0.121 
0.963 
0.879 
0.165 
0.312 
1.508 
0.192 
0.156 
0.245 

3. Details of displacement of people due to the project, if any: 

0.658 
0.929 
0.182 
0.115 

(iü) Number of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribe families. 

0 

13.047 

6. Details of Certificates/documents enclosed as required under the instructions. 

0 

666 

0 

Place:- Ramgarh 

0 

0 

4. Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required? (Yes/No). 
No 

State serial No. of proposal 

0 

5. Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of compensatory afforestation and/or penal 
compensatory afforestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the 
scheme prepared by the State Government (undertaking to be enclosed). 
As attached. 

0 

0.75 

0.75 

Name in Block letters): -PIYOSTBerintendent of Police 
Designation:- SUPERINTENDENT OF PORKG Rangarh 
Address (of User Agency) :- Chhatar Mandu, Ramgarh 
Dated:- 6.J..06.J2028 

(To be filled up by the Nodal Officer with date of receipt) 
02 
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