

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

RAMGARH, JHARKHAND, INDIA

Memo No: - 201/G .S.

06/06/2023

## APPENDIX (See Rule 6) FORM - 'A'

Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by the State Governments and other authorities

#### PART- I

### 1. Project details:

- (i) Short narrative of the proposal and project/scheme for which the forest land is required. Construction of police line Ramgarh.
- (ii) Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on a 1:50,000 scale map. Attached with the proposal.
- (iii) Cost of the project.

### Rs 9800 lakhs approx.

(iv) Justification for locating the project in forest area.

Ramgarh district is the only district in the state where Police Line is presently functioning in temporary accommodation. The Ramgarh district was formed in the year 2007 and its collectorate building was constructed in Chhatermandu mauja. Chhatermandu is located close to Ramgarh town and is strategically located in the centre of the district for movement of forces all across the district. The Police line will have facilities for accommodation for the local and outside police forces, training facilities for police force etc, magazine for arms & ammunition which requires at least 13 hectares of land. This much GM land is only available close to the district collectorate in Chhatermandu Mauza and is ideal location for construction of Ramgarh Police Line. All the administrative offices like collectorate, district court, jail are either located here or nearby. In view of its location, it will provide administrative efficiency in police lines are constructed in Chhatermandu. Therefore, the construction of Police line in Chhatermandu Mauza is site specific considering its strategic location for controlling law and order in the district. The land is GMJJ and not a notified forest

(v) Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed).

# Attached with the proposal.

(vi) Employment likely to be generated.

Temporary = 1153000 man days. Permanent = 665

2. Purpose-wise break-up of the total land required.

# Component wise breakup

S.No	Component	Forest Land (ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)
1	PARADE GROUND, SALUTING BASE, COVERED SHED, SQUAD	1.51	0
2	HOSPITAL	0.263	0
3	MORCHA	0.003	U

4	OVERHEAD WATER TANK,	0.337	0
	UNDERGROUND WATER TANK, 9		
	TOI		
5	ELECTRICAL PANEL & GEN SET	0.165	0
6	INTERNAL ROAD	1.993	0
7	LAWN & GREEN AREA	1.979	0
8	FUTURE EXTENSION	0.081	0
9	Reserve Office	0.266	0
10	Check Post	0.025	0
ii	Major Sergeant Residence	0.121	0
12	Sergeant Residence	0.963	0
13	225 Bedded Barrack ( 3 Block)	0.879	0
14	MAGAZINE	0.165	0
15	M. T SHED	0.312	0
16	PLAY GROUND	1.508	0
17	LS GUEST HOUSE	0.192	0
18	U.S GUEST HOUSE	0.156	0
19	DOCTORS RESIDENCE	0.245	0
20	16 U.S QUARTER (4 BLOCK)	0.658	0
21	16 LS QUARTER (6 BLOCK)	0.929	0
22	SERVICE PLAZA	0.182	0
23	50 BEDDED BARACK	0.115	0
24	Others	0	0.75
	Total	13.047	0.75

3. Details of displacement of people due to the project, if any:

Nil

(i) Number of families.

Nil

(ii) Number of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribe families.

Nil

(iii) Rehabilitation plan. (To be enclosed).

Ni

4. Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required? (Yes/No).

No

5. Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of compensatory afforestation and/or penal compensatory afforestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Government (undertaking to be enclosed).

As attached.

6. Details of Certificates/documents enclosed as required under the instructions.

Signature $66.6.2$	
(Name in Block letters): - PIYUSH PANDEY  Uperintendent of Police	00
Designation: - SUPERINTENDENT OF PORTINE Ramgarn	
Address (of User Agency) :- Chhatar Mandu, Ramgarh	
Dated:- 06/.06/2023	
Place:- Ramgarh	
State serial No. of proposal	
(To be filled up by the Nodal Officer with date of receipt)	